ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/3/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 5400 ASTOR LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 RMP23-002535 4613 KINGS WALK DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023 2300(2408) BLK SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
11/3/2023 4400 BLK SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
11/3/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
11/3/2023 975 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 975 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 RMP23-002536 4604 SYCAMORE LN CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023 4801 ESSEX WAY STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 ALGO/HARP COLL DR TRAFFIC STOP
11/3/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL
DR
11/3/2023 APPROX LOC:2200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
EASTMAN ST
11/3/2023 RMP23-002537 2901 CENTRAL RD BATTERY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023 S MEACHAM RD / E TRAFFIC STOP
FOREST LN
11/3/2023 2500 MARTIN LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023 2814 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
11/3/2023 2808 DEERFIELD LN AMBULANCE CALL

11/6/2023 9:41:56 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/3/2023

11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023

11/3/2023
11/3/2023

11/3/2023

11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023

11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023

11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023
11/3/2023

RMP23-002539

RMP23-002538

RMP23-002540

RMP23-002543

RMP23-002541
RMP23-002541

LAT: <42.0821136666667>
LONG: <-88.046713>

4730 ARBOR DR
111 VIOLACT

OLD PLUM GROVE RD /
PLUM GROVE RD

1460 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

ROHLWING RD /
WINNETKA AVE

4607 KINGS WALK DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1645 HICKS RD

4738 ARBOR DR
5200 NEWPORT DR
1600 GOLF RD

3716 WREN LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:4300
LINCOLN AVE

2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR
1601 ROHLWING RD
5513 ELIZABETH PL
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
1921 ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
FIGHT

BATTERY

THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE
ALARM

HIT AND RUN

HIT AND RUN

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/6/2023 9:41:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/3/2023 RMP23-002542 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023 5999 NEW WILKE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
11/3/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
11/3/2023 53/62 TRAFFIC STOP
11/3/2023 3355 KIRCHOFF RD NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 53 S RAMP/62 TRAFFIC STOP
11/3/2023 5432 TEABERRY CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
11/3/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023 RMP23-002544 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023 4702 MAGNOLIA DR SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023 3601 DOVE ST JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 2306 ROHLWING RD INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
11/3/2023 2164 PLUM GROVE RD DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 4700 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 2000 CENTRAL RD JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023 3900 OWL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
11/3/2023 RMP23-002545 2508 ALGONQUIN RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH ARREST
11/3/2023 RMP23-002546 4718 ARBOR DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/6/2023 9:41:56 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

11/6/2023 9:41:56 AM



