



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/3/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		5400 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002535	4613 KINGS WALK DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		2308 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023		2300(2408) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		975 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002536	4604 SYCAMORE LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		4801 ESSEX WAY	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		ALGO/HARP COLL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/3/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/3/2023		APPROX LOC:2200 EASTMAN ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002537	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		S MEACHAM RD / E FOREST LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/3/2023		2500 MARTIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		2814 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/3/2023		2808 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/3/2023		LAT: <42.0821136666667> LONG: <-88.046713>	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/3/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		111 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/3/2023		OLD PLUM GROVE RD / PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/3/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	
11/3/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	FIGHT	
11/3/2023	RMP23-002539	ROHLWING RD / WINNETKA AVE	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023	RMP23-002538	4607 KINGS WALK DR	THEFT	
11/3/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	
11/3/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
11/3/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023		1645 HICKS RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002540	4738 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		1600 GOLF RD	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		3716 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		APPROX LOC:4300 LINCOLN AVE	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002543	2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		1601 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/3/2023		5513 ELIZABETH PL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002541	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023	RMP23-002541	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/3/2023	RMP23-002542	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/3/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
11/3/2023		53/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/3/2023		3355 KIRCHOFF RD	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		53 S RAMP/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/3/2023		5432 TEABERRY CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002544	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/3/2023		4702 MAGNOLIA DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023		3601 DOVE ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		2306 ROHLWING RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
11/3/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		2000 CENTRAL RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/3/2023		3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/3/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/3/2023	RMP23-002545	2508 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/3/2023	RMP23-002546	4718 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER